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Response to requests for clarification

Call for Proposals: Cities and Forced Migration. Improved data and evidence-based knowledge
products for improved management of crisis migration to secondary cities in the Global South.

Reference number: GSA/CA/11934-006/2019/018
Description: Call for Proposals: Cities and Forced Migration. Improved data and evidence-based

knowledge products for improved management of crisis migration to secondary cities in the Global
South.

Deadline date submission of proposals: on or before Midnight, 24:00, Central European Time on
11" March 20109.

Solicitation posting date: 4 February 2019

Question: Can the duration of the grant be shorter than 2.5 years? If so, could the applicant be
employed as a consultant for the final conference (i.e. on a separate contract)?

Answer: Yes. As there is a time gap between the deliverables of the knowledge products and the
international conference it is viable to consider two separate contracts if the successful applicant to
this call sufficiently justifies this need.

Question: Is there flexibility with the starting month of the grant (with the original duration of the
grant retained)?

Answer: UNOPS/Cities Alliance aims to start the contract as soon as possible to begin the
implementation of the project.

Question: Is the 20% in-kind contribution in addition to the 350,000 USD amount provided by the
funders?

Answer: Yes. UNOPS/Cities Alliance provides USD 350,000 and the successful applicant to this
call contributes an additional 20% in-kind or cash.
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UNOPS Headquarters
Marmorvej 51

P.O. Box 2695

2100 Copenhagen
Denmark

Tel: +45 45 33 75 00
Fax: +45 45 33 75 01



